BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA MEDICAL BOARD

In re:)			
)			
John	C. Pittman,	M.D.,)	AMENDED	CONSENT	ORDER
)			
	Respondent.)			

This matter is before the North Carolina Medical Board (hereinafter Board) to amend the Consent Order dated September 7, 2002, between the Board and John C. Pittman Pittman, M.D. (hereinafter Dr. Pittman). Dr. Pittman admits and the Board finds and concludes that:

Whereas the Board first issued Dr. Pittman a license to practice medicine and surgery on August 8, 1987, license number 31614, and

Whereas pursuant to a Consent Order dated September 7, 2002, Dr. Pittman admitted departing from or failing to conform to the standards of acceptable and prevailing medical practice, and

Whereas paragraph two of the September 7, 2002 Consent
Order states that Dr. Pittman will not use IV ozone or hydrogen
peroxide therapy in his practice until the Board explicitly
orders otherwise, and

Whereas paragraph three of the September 7, 2002 Consent Order states that Dr. Pittman shall not supervise physician

extenders, to include physician assistants, nurse practitioners, or clinical pharmacist practitioners, and

Whereas Dr. Pittman has requested that the restrictions and conditions contained in the September 7, 2002 Consent Order be lifted, except the condition contained in paragraph two, which he will continue to comply with, and

Whereas it appears that Dr. Pittman has complied with the terms and conditions of the September 7, 2002, Consent Order, and

Whereas the Board has agreed to eliminate the restriction and conditions contained the September 7, 2002, Consent Order, expect the restriction in paragraph two of the September 7, 2002 Consent Order;

Now, therefore, with Dr. Pittman's consent, it is ORDERED that:

- 1. The Stayed Indefinite Suspension of Dr. Pittman's license to practice medicine is hereby lifted.
- 2. Dr. Pittman will not use IV ozone or hydrogen peroxide therapy in his practice until the Board explicitly orders otherwise.
- 3. If Dr. Pittman fails to comply with any of the terms of this Consent Order, that failure shall constitute unprofessional conduct within the meaning of N.C. Gen. Stat. § 90-14(a)(6) and shall be grounds, after any required notice and

hearing, for the Board to annul, suspend, or revoke his license to practice medicine and surgery and to deny any application he might make in the future or then have pending for a license.

- 4. Dr. Pittman hereby waives any requirement under any law or rule that this Consent Order be served on him.
- 5. This Consent Order shall take effect immediately upon its execution by both Dr. Pittman and the Board and it shall continue in effect until specifically ordered otherwise by the Board.
- 6. Upon execution by Dr. Pittman and the Board, this Consent
 Order shall become a public record within the meaning of Chapter
 132 of the North Carolina General Statutes and shall be subject
 to public inspection and dissemination pursuant to the
 provisions thereof. Additionally, it will be reported to
 persons, entities, agencies, and clearinghouses as required by
 and permitted by law including, but not limited to, the
 Federation of State Medical Boards, the National Practitioner's
 Data Bank, and the Healthcare Integrity and Protection Data
 Bank.

This the 26th day of July, 2006.

NORTH CAROLINA MEDICAL BOARD

B17.

Robert C. Möffatt, M.D.

Esteta MoHatt MD.

President

Consented to this the 10th day of Taly, 2006.

John C. Pittman, M.D.